June 30, 2005

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties

1050 17 St Ste 1800
Denver, CO 80265

-

3045 - 33/4 5

This letter is to certify that D&D Services LLC did run deviation surveys at
the below listed depths on your Big Buck #1 S16 T30N R12W in San Juan

County, New Mexico.

225
730
1230
1730

2330

1%

To the best of my knowledge, I swear this information to be true.

Sincerely,
W

Glen Davis
Drilling Manager

UGt

Ao\ KELLIE L. BARRETT
/5§ NOTARY PUBLIC
=4y STATE OF NEW MEXICO

129

My Commission Expir(is:/jm PINNT




