June 30, 2005

30-045-33/23

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties 1050 17th St Ste 1800 Denver, CO 80265

This letter is to certify that D&D Services LLC did run deviation surveys at the below listed depths on your Big Buck #1 S16 T30N R12W in San Juan County, New Mexico.

225	2	ETTINIZED
730	1	Some Strategy of the some
1230	1	SONO ON B
1730	1	
2330	1 1/4	- Consort

To the best of my knowledge, I swear this information to be true.

Sincerely,

Glen Davis

Drilling Manager

OFFICIAL SEAL COLOR
KELLIE L. BARRETT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW WEXICO

My Commission Expires: LIP 30207